
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FISHKIN & SLATTER LLP
JEROME FISHKIN (SBN 47798)
LINDSAY KOHUT SLATTER (72692)
Attorneys at Law
iiii Civic Drive #215

Walnut Creek CA 94596

PH:925.944.5600

Attorneys for Respondent
JONATHAN NEWMAN

FILED 
,JUN O 5 2008

STATE BAR COURT CLERK’S OFFICE
SAN FRANCISCO

THE STATE BAR COURT

OF THE STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA
HEARING DEPARTMENT - SAN FRANCISCO

In the Matter of

JONATHAN NEWMAN

Mem # 47, 353

A Member of the State Bar

) CONFIDENTIAL

)
) Case No. 07-0-13017

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF
DISCIPLINARY CHARGES

JURISDICTION

i. Admit.

COUNT ONE (A)

2. Deny.

3. Admit.

4. Admit.

5. Admit.

6. Admit.

7. Admit.

8. Admit.

9. Admit.

kwiktag~ 026 804 311

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF DISCIPLINARY CHARGES Page 1 of 3



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

i0. Admit.

1 i. Admit.

12. Admit.

13. Deny.

14. Respondent has insufficient information to admit or deny that

"[s]ubsequent to December 31, 2006 Baneat continued to want Jean

Marie evicted from the unit." All of Baneat’s contact with

respondent took place through Bautista. Baneat did not personally

give any direction to respondent.

15. Deny. Subsequent to December 31, 2006, respondent had several

telephone conversation with Bautista regarding alternative means

of conserving the property and dealing with Jean-Marie.

16. Deny.

17. Admit.

18. Respondent never received a letter from Bautista and Baneat

in or about July 2007.

19. Respondent has insufficient information to admit or deny.

20. Admit.

21. Deny.

22. Deny.

COUNT ONE (B)

23. Deny.

24. Respondent incorporates his responses to Count One (A) by

reference.

25. Deny.

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF DISCIPLINARY CHARGES Page 2 of 3



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

2~

COUNT ONE (C)

26. Deny.

27. Respondent incorporates his responses to Count One (A) by

reference.

28. Deny.

30. Admit.

31. Deny.

32. Deny.

Date: June 4, 2008 FISHKIN~& SLATTER LLP

LINDSAY K. _SL~/~TER~ ’

Attorneys for Respondent

JONATHAN NEWMAN

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF DISCIPLINARY CHARGES Page 3 of 3



DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY MAIL

I am employed in the City of Walnut Creek, I am over the age of 18

years, and I am not a party to the within action. My business address

is iiii Civic Drive, Walnut Creek, CA 94596. On this date, I served the

Deputy Trial Counsel with

CONFIDENTIAL RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF DISCIPLINARY CHARGES

by placing a true copy in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid,

through the United States Postal Service at Walnut Creek, California,

addressed to

MARK HARTMAN

Deputy Trial Counsel

State Bar of California

180 Howard St.

San Francisco, CA 94105

I also caused an original and two copies to be delivered to

LAURETTA CRAMER

Case Administrator

Clerk of the State Bar Court

180 Howard St.

San Francisco, CA 94105

I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State

of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on the

date below at Walnut Creek, California.

June 4, 2008~~.inis~y K S atter~~ "


