1	FISHKIN & SLATTER LLP	
2	JEROME FISHKIN (SBN 47798)	\wedge
	LINDSAY KOHUT SLATTER (72692) Attorneys at Law	(
3	1111 Civic Drive #215	EH EN 🏋
4	Walnut Creek CA 94596	FILED
5	PH:925.944.5600	JUN 0 5 2008
6		STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE
7	Attorneys for Respondent JONATHAN NEWMAN	SAN FRANCISCO
8	THE C	TATE BAR COURT
9		E BAR OF CALIFORNIA
	HEARING DEPART	MENT - SAN FRANCISCO
10		
11	In the Matter of) CONFIDENTIAL
12	JONATHAN NEWMAN)
13) Case No. 07-0-13017
14	Now # 47, 252	RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF
15	Mem # 47, 353	DISCIPLINARY CHARGES
16	A Member of the State Bar	
17	.TITR) ISDICTION
18	1. Admit.	
19		
20	Cour	NT ONE (A)
21	2. Deny.	
22	3. Admit.	
23	4. Admit.	
24	5. Admit.	
25	6. Admit.	
26	7. Admit.	
27	8. Admit.	kwiktag® 026 804 311
28	9. Admit.	

$1 \mid$	10. Admit.
2	11. Admit.
3	12. Admit.
4	13. Deny.
5	14. Respondent has insufficient information to admit or deny that
6	"[s]ubsequent to December 31, 2006 Baneat continued to want Jean
7	Marie evicted from the unit." All of Baneat's contact with
8	respondent took place through Bautista. Baneat did not personally
9	give any direction to respondent.
10	15. Deny. Subsequent to December 31, 2006, respondent had several
11	telephone conversation with Bautista regarding alternative means
12	of conserving the property and dealing with Jean-Marie.
13	16. Deny.
14	17. Admit.
15	18. Respondent never received a letter from Bautista and Baneat
16	in or about July 2007.
17	19. Respondent has insufficient information to admit or deny.
18	20. Admit.
19	21. Deny.
20	22. Deny.
21	
22	COUNT ONE (B)
23	23. Deny.
24	24. Respondent incorporates his responses to Count One (A) by
25	reference.
26	25. Deny.
27	
28	

1	COUNT ONE (C)
2	26. Deny.
3	27. Respondent incorporates his responses to Count One (A) by
4	reference.
5	28. Deny.
6	30. Admit.
7	31. Deny.
8	32. Deny.
9	
10	Date: June 4, 2008 FISHKIN & SLATTER LLP
11	By Judgas Valler
12	LINDSAY K. SLATTER
13	Attorneys for Respondent JONATHAN NEWMAN
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY MAIL

I am employed in the City of Walnut Creek, I am over the age of 18 years, and I am not a party to the within action. My business address is 1111 Civic Drive, Walnut Creek, CA 94596. On this date, I served the Deputy Trial Counsel with

CONFIDENTIAL RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF DISCIPLINARY CHARGES

by placing a true copy in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Walnut Creek, California, addressed to

MARK HARTMAN
Deputy Trial Counsel
State Bar of California
180 Howard St.
San Francisco, CA 94105

I also caused an original and two copies to be delivered to

LAURETTA CRAMER
Case Administrator
Clerk of the State Bar Court
180 Howard St.
San Francisco, CA 94105

I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on the date below at Walnut Creek, California.

June 4, 2008

Lindsay K. Slatter